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Limestone Limestone Dolomite Chert Shale Carbonaceous
Shale Salt Sandstone AnhydriteOol

bit change
3557’

RTD 4594 04:15 pm 12/20/2014
LTD  4597’

Sh, lt gry, md gry calc

Ls, crm vfn xln, subsucro, spary xln, few 
with fn gry ool, lt gry dull chert, n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Ls, lt crm tan, micro-vfn xln, granular,  
fossilf, spary calc cmt, pr por, scat lt tan 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry calc

Ls, tan lt gry, vfn xln, chlky, 

Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln,  sli dol, granular, trc 
spary calc xln, chlky in part, scat crm tan 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, md-lt gry silty

Sh, blk carb, md gry, n gas bubbles

Sh,  blk  md gry, gry grn

Ls, crm wht, sli dol, vfn xln, subsucro,  few 
cutn granular w/spts md brnO when 
crushed, patchy stn in dry, vvfnt odor, n 

Ls, crm lt gry micro xln, n vis por, lt gry 
chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull, granular, md 
gry fossilf, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln, dull, n por, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry tan, motld in part,  micro xln, dns, 
scat md gry foss, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm vfn xln, granular, spary calc xln, fr 
por, cmr chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Strap
Board
Diff

4595.97
4594.97
1.00

Strap
Board
Diff

3561.73
3557.88
3.85  (vwindy)

Ls,  tan brn, vfn xln, spary calc xln, micro 
xln, dns, chlky,  n stn, n sho 

Sh, md-dk gry, 

Ls, lt tan brn, micro xln, lithic, n por, n stn, n 
sho

Mud up
3300’

Sh, md gry, calc

Sh, md gry, calc

Ls, tan lt gry, vfn xln, spary trc fn bioclastic 
foss, p por, micro xln, gry dns, n stn , n 
odor, n sho

Sh,  md gry, vsft lt gry clay

Sh, md gry, splintery

Ls,crm lt gry, micro xln, lithic, scat chert, tan 
chert, n sho

Sh, brn org, lt brn org vsft

Sh,  blk carb, ppt gas

Ls, lt brn gry, sli motld, micro xln, dns, scat lt 
brn gry chert, few w/edge stn, vvfnt odor, 
nsfo

Sh, brn, md gry splintery, grn gry

Ls, lt gry brn, micro xln, dns, n vis por, 5 
cutn fn xln, granular, pr por, trc hvy O spks 
on crush,  scat org tan, lt gry, lt tan, chert,  
vvfnt odor, n Oflor, n sho

Ls,wht-wht gry, micro xln, lithic, wht chlky, sli 
dol, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry,  mostly micro xln, dns dull, scat 
crm chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry silty, calc

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, spary calc cmt, dsn, 
granular, n por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm, vfn xln, subsucro, scat crm chert, 
fossilf, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, sli granular, trc vug 
por, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry, vfn xln, motld md gry ool, spary 
calc xln, n por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls., crm lt gry, vfn xln, spary calc xln, sli 
foss, pr por, chlky, n stn, vvfnt odor

Sh, blk carb, wht silt, 

Ls., crm lt gry, micro xln, few grnstn, dns, n-
pr intra grn por, trc flky gil resid O, n odor,  
nsfo

Sh, blk carb, md gry

Sh, blk carb, gas bubbles, 

Ls, tan lt gry, micro xln, lithic, granular in 
few, tite, wht gry chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry brn, micro xln, lithic,  spary calc xln 
& foss ip,  scat wht crm chert, n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Sh, md gry grn

Sh, md gry, clustry pyrite, 

Ls, lt tan gry, motld, vfn xln, sli dol, micro 
xln, lt gry dull, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, motld, vfn xln, sli dol, micro 
xln, lt gry dull,  chlky, n sho

Sh, md gry - blk

Ls, crm, vfn xln, subsucro, sli dol, spary calc 
xln, scat lt gry chert, fossilf, chlky, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, tan lt gry, sli dol, vfn xln, spary calc xln, 
p por, micro xln, lt gry dns, n stn , n odor, n 
sho

Ls, tan lt gry, sli dol, vfn xln, spary calc xln, 
p por, micro xln, lt gry dns,  chlky  n sho

Sh, lt gry, mica

Ls, crm motld tan, vfn xln, spary calc xln, p 
por, fossilf in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry silty

Ls, crm vfn xln, granular, spary calc xln, pr 
por, crm chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm vfn-micro xln, granular, spary calc 
xln, fr-pr por, crm chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Ls, crm vfn-micro xln, granular, spary calc 
xln, pr por, crm chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Ls, crm wht, vfn xln, chlky, few cutn granular 
w/spks lt brnO on crushed, vfnt odor, n Oflor

Ls, crm wht, vfn xln, chlky, few granular 
chert w/spks lt brnO on crushed, vfnt odor, n 
Oflor

Ls, crm wht, micro-vfn xln, chlky, few 
granular chert w/spks lt brnO on crushed, 
vfnt odor, n Oflor

Ls, crm wht, micro-vfn xln,  few ool , ool 
granular chert w/spks lt brnO on crushed, 
vfnt odor, n Oflor

Sh, lt gry, vsft silty

Ls, crm wht, sli dol, vfn xln, subsucro, scat 
wht chert, 3 cutn w/ lt brn O spks whethrd 
tan chert, n por, vvfnt odor
few cutn w/healed frac sutures

Sh, lt gry silty

Ls, wht lt gry, micro xln, dns, lithic, vfn xln, 
n-pr por, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt gry, micro xln, dns, lithic, 5% vfn 
xln, n-pr por, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt gry, micro xln, dns, lithic, motld in 
part, lt brn gil stn, clhky, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, lithic, few cutn fn 
fossil frag, scat crm chert, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Ls, crm, ooltic grnstn, hvy sec cmt, n vis por, 
n sho 

Ls, crm, ooltic grnstn, hvy sec cmt, n vis por, 
micro xln, lithic, wht chert, n stn, n odor, n 
sho 

Sh, dk gry splintery

Sh, md gry, splintery
Ls, crm,  micro xln, lithic, wht chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho 

Ls, crm,  micro xln, lithic, oolitic, dns, wht 
chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho 
Sh, lt brn, lt gry

Ls, crm,  micro xln, dns, vfn xln, n por, 10 
cutn grnstn w/ppt por, lt brn O on crush, vfnt 
odor, n Oflor

Ls, crm,  micro xln, dns, vfn xln, n por, few 
cutn grnstn w/ppt por, lt brn O on crush, no 
odor, n Oflor

Ls, wht crm, micro-vfn xln, n-pr por, scat lt 
crm chert, 8 cutn, granular w/ spary calc xln, 
pr por, md brn O on crush, n Oflor, n odor.

Sh, lt brn, vsft lt gry

Ls, wht crm, micro-vfn xln, n-pr por, scat lt 
crm chert, chlky, n odor, n stn, n sho

Ls, tan crm, micro-vfn xln, n-pr por, scat tan 
chert, few cutn vfn xln, pr ppt intra xln por, 
w/ppt md brn O   fnt odor,  dull yel Oflor

Sh, md gry, brn

Ls, wht crm, vfn & micro xln, 10% granular 
spary calc xln,  w/fr intra xln por, FSFO w/pp 
O&G bubbles, yel wht flor, gd odor. 

Ls, wht crm, vfn & micro xln,10% granular 
w/spary calc xln,  w/fr-pr intra xln por, SSFO 
w/pp O. nG bubbles, dk yel wht flor, gd 
odor. 

Ls, wht crm, micro xln,4% granular w/spary 
calc xln,  w/n-pr intra xln por, VSSFO w/pp 
O. nG bubbles, dk yel wht flor, gd odor. 

Ls, lt brn gry, micro xln, dns, lithic, chlky in 
part, trc resid gil stn, vfnt odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt gry, vfn xln, britl, micro xln, dns, 
wht lt gry tranl chert, few whtrd w/lt brn O on 
brk, vfnt odor, nsfo

Ls, wht lt gry, vfn xln, britl, micro xln, dns, 
wht lt gry tranl chert, few w/ppt vugs trc lt 
brn O on brk, vfnt odor, nsfo

Sh, lt gry, sft britl

Sh, blk carb, 

Ls., crm lt gry, micro xln, dns, few frac lines, 
vfn xln, britl, scat lt brn gry chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls., crm lt gry, micro xln, dns, few frac lines, 
vfn xln, britl, scat lt brn gry chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls., crm lt gry, vfn xln, britl, scat wht chert, 
chlky, 2 cutn w/hvy lt brn O in frac, n odor, 
nsfo

Ls., crm lt gry, vfn xln, spary calc xln, sli 
foss, pr por, chlky, n stn, vvfnt odor

Sh, blk carb, md gry, lt grygrn vsft

Ls., crm lt gry, micro xln, 5% spary calc xln, 
trc ppt intra xln por, w/ppt spts lt brn O, tite, 
n Oflor, vvnt odor, few spts O in tray

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, spary calc xln in part, 
n-pr por, few cutn w/spts lt brn O in ppt por, 
dul yel flor, vfnt odor

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, spary calc xln in part, 
n-pr por, pyrite, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, brn, lt grn gry vsft

Ls, wht lt gry, micro xln, fossilf, oolitic-
granular, spary calc xln, w/n-pr ppt w/spts O 
in few, tite, vfn xln, brittle, chlky, fnt odor, 

Ls, wht lt gry, micro xln, fossilf md gry in 
part, spary calc in part, dns, n-pr por, wht 
chert,  chlky, few surf spts lt brn O, vfnt odor 

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, lithic, vfn xln sli dol, 
p por, n odor, trc gil stn, n sho

Sh,  lt gry, scat clustr pyrite

Sh, lt gry vsft, silty clay, brn

Ls, md gry motld, fossif, dns lithic, n sho

Ls, lt gry & brn, micro xln, lithic, fossilf, 
spary calc in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan, sli dol, micro xln, w/spary calc 
xln, dns, vfn xln, granular, subsucro IP, pr-fr 
por, scat lt brn chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt crm, vfn xln, britl, chlky vsft, n sho

Sh, lt brn org, vsft clay, md gry splitery

Sh, lt brn org, vsft clay, md gry splitery

Ls, wht lt crm, sli dol, vfn xln, britl, chlky vsft, 
micro xln, lt brn lithic, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt crm, sli dol, vfn xln, britl, scat crm 
chert, chlky vsft, micro xln oolitic, dns, n stn, 
n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, md gry

Geolograph line
hung  4311
lost 4 feet

Sh, brn, vsft, gry grn, maron

Sh, brn, vsft, gry grn, maron

Ls, crm lt gry micro xln, n vis por, fossif IP, lt 
tan chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry, micro xln, lithic, fossilf ip,  brn tranl 
chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry, micro xln, lithic, fossilf ip,  wht tranl 
chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho
Sh, lt brn vsft

Sh, md gry, brn, dk grn gry wxy

Sh, md gry, brn

Sh, blk carb, md gry,  lt gry vsft clay

Ls, crm lt gry,  mostly micro xln, lithic dull, 
scat crm chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, md & lt gry

Sh, blk carb, md & lt gry

Ls, lt tan brn, micro xln, lithic, n por, few 
spks flaky gil stn, n sho

Ls, crm, vfn-micro xln, n vis por,  scat wht 
shrp tranl chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, tan lt gry, vfn xln, britl, sli dol, pr por, scat 
crm chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, md & lt gry

Ls, tan lt gry, micro xln dull, dns, oolitic 
motld w/gry ool, 5 cutn w/spts lt brnO on 
brk,  vfn xln, britl,  pr por, scat crm chert, 
chlky, vfnt odor

Ls, tan lt gry, micro xln dull, dns, vfn xln, 
britl,  pr por, scat lt tan chert, chlky, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan brn, micro xln dull, dns, vfn xln, pr 
por, scat lt brn gry chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln dull, dns, vfn xln, pr 
por, scat tan chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Sh,  blk carb, grn gry waxy, md gry

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln dull, lithic, scat tan 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln dull, lithic, scat tan 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln dull, lithic, scat tan 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh,  blk, brn, grn gry

Ls, lt tan gry motld, oolitic grnstn md gry 
ools, mostly dns, n intra grn por, few chlky, 
few resid stn, n odor, nsfo

Dol, lt brn, dolmtzd ool with subsucro-sucro 
xln, pr-gd intra xln por, vug por ip, FSFO blk, 
trc gas bubbles, n Oflor, wht strm cut, brn 
sat dry, fr odor

Ls, lt tan irreg ool grnstn, mostly dense n 
por, few sli dol w/sucro por, few patchy stn 
(from above), vfnt odor 

Change to 
PDC bit

Ls, lt tan ool grnstn, well cmt becoming 
lithic, few w/ subsucro ool, vfn xln, sli dol, n 
stn, n odor, n sho 

Ls,motld gry irreg ool grnstn,  lithic, fn dism 
pyrite,  vfn xln, wht chlky-clay, n stn, n odor, 
n sho 

Ls,motld gry irreg ool grnstn, n por, lithic, 
vfn xln, n stn, n odor, n sho 

Ls,motld gry very irreg grnstn, fossilf, 
lithic,vfn xln, scat brn tan chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho 

Ls,motld gry very irreg grnstn, fossilf, 
lithic,vfn xln, scat brn tan chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho 

Sh, grn gry, lt gry, calc, silty

Sh, grn gry, lt gry, calc, silty
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IF:  6 inch blow
IS: No return
FF: 5 inch blow
FS: No return

DST (2) 3964-4017
Lans B-D
30-60-60-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

29-91
1184
1971

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

99-159
1146
1934

Total Rec: 300’ 
   300’  OSWM
   spts, 40%W 60%M

o Temp 121 F   BHT
o Rw .26 @ 34 F  

 Chloride 61,000 ppm

IF:  3 in blow
IS: No return
FF: 2 1/2 in blow
FS: No return

DST (3) 4011-4041
Lans E & F
30-60-60-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

21-46
1034
2027

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

54-85
1003
1977

Total Rec: 135 
   10’    OCWM  5%O 30%W 65%M
   125’  OSMW  50%W 50%M

o 
Temp 116 F   BHT

o 
Rw .13 @ 55 F  

 Chloride 75,000 ppm

IF:  7 in blow
IS: No return
FF: 10 in blow
FS: No return

DST (4) 4076-4203
Lan H-K

30-60-60-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

33-120
1180
2068

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

126-198
1164
2027

Total Rec: 300’ 
   184’ OSWM  20%W 80%M
   116’ OSM  100%M

o Temp 118 F   BHT
o Rw .14 @ 50 F  

 Chloride 77,000 ppm

DST (5) 4377-4504
LPawnee-Johnson

30-60-60-90

DST (1) 3970-4017
Lans B-D

mis run

Total Rec: 350’  M
o Temp 112 F   BHT

Packer seat failed during
two attempts to land tool

IF:  1/2 in blow
IS: no blow
FF: 3 in building blow
FS:  no return

IF:  5” blow
IS: Weak return died @ 25 min
FF: BOB in 35 min
FS: 1” return

DST (6) 4513-4525
Miss

30-60-60-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

23-64
725
2276

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

71-121
711
2237

Total Rec: 248’ 62’ GIP
   124’ GO  40%G 60%O
   62’ GMCO  10%G 60%O 30%M
   62’ OSMW 50%W 50%M

o 
Temp 129 F   BHT

o  
Grav 31 API

o  
RW .340 @ 55

Chlorides 26,000

“DAILY REPORT” 

12-12-2014 - 9:00 AM
Spud

Drlg to 12 1/4” to 223’

Set  8-5/8” 5 jts 23# 
set @ 222’

223 sx A Comm  3%CC,
 Allied circ 10 sx to pits 

Plug down 12:45 PM 12-12-14 

Drlg plug 09:00 PM 12-12-14

12-13-2014 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  1460’

12-14-2014 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  3,490’

12-15-2014 - 7:00 AM
Drlg  @  3,928’

12-16-2014 - 7:00 AM
TIH  @  4,017’

12-17-2014 - 7:00 AM
Cfs  @  4,148’

12-18-2014 - 7:00 AM
Drlg  @  4,279’

12-19-2014 - 7:00 AM
Dst #6  @  4,504’

12-20-2014 - 4:15 AM
RTD  @  4,594’

12-20-2014 - 7:00 AM
TOH for logs  @  4,594’

12-20-2014 - 8:00 PM
Log did not go

12-20-2014 - 2:45 PM
Pioneer Truck 17 Hays

LTD @ 4,597’’

Spud   09:00 AM..12-12-2014 
RTD  04:15 PM  12-20-2014

 Surface Bit : VM-1, 12-1/4, 
    #5216937 out at 223’
 Bit No.2, PDC, M1-616, 7-7/8" 
    #JF4378, in at 223 - out at 3557’
 Bit No.3, GX22, 7-7/8", #5230736, in 
    at 3557’ - out at 4810’
Bit No.4, PDC, M1-616, 7-7/8" 
    #JF4635, in at 4525 - out at 4594’

“PUMP DATA”
Emsco DB-550
Stroke 16”, Liner 6”

National K380
Stroke 14”, Liner 6”

“BIT RECORD”

“VERTICAL SURVEYS”

223’

1025’

1851’

2356’

 @
 @

@ 

@

o1/4
o1/2
o1/2

1/4o

Mud Check 6 at 4,348
vis: 52   wt: 9.1   Chlor: 2,000

LCM: 6.0#    Ph: 10.0    WL:6.4

2928’

3557’

4041’

4594’

 @
 @

@ 

@

o1/2
o1/2

1/4o

1/8o

Mud Check 4 at 4,041’
vis: 60   wt: 9.1   Chlor: 1,600

LCM: 4.0#    Ph: 10.5    WL:5.6

Mud Check 7 at 4,504
vis: 61   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 1,700

LCM: 6.0#    Ph: 10.0    WL:6.4

Mud Check 8 at 4,594
vis: 50   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 2,100

LCM: 4.0#    Ph: 10.0    WL:6.0

Mud Check 9 at 4,680
vis: 53   wt: 9.3   Chlor: 8,500

LCM: 4.0#    Ph: 10.0    WL:8.8

Mud Check 5 at 4,203
vis: 53  wt: 9.0   Chlor: 2,200

LCM: 4.0#    Ph: 10.0    WL:5.6

Mud Check 10 at 4,818
vis: 55   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 8,800

LCM: 4.0#    Ph: 10.0    WL:7.2

Mud Check 2 at 3,566
vis: 75   wt: 8.6   Chlor: 3,200

LCM: 4.0#    Ph: 11.5    WL:5.6

REMARKS
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SAMPLE DESCRIPTIONS
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COUNTY

SEC.

STATE

TWP RGE

ELEVATIONS
K.B.

D.F.

G.L.

All measurements from K.B.

DEPTH
DRILLING TIME IN MINUTES

PER FOOT

Rate of Penetration Increases

GAMMA RAY  /   SP0 150

co
n-100 100

PE
0 5

Gas Units
2 654 10 406 8 201

CALIPER6 in 16 in

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

Abell Ranch 'B'  #2-31  SE NE NW NW

660 FNL  1169 FWL 31 12S 30W

Gove Ks

2881

2870

2881

31

REMARKS & RECOMMENDATIONS:

GEOLOGICAL REPORT

COMPANY

API #

LEASE

LOCATION

SURVEY

SECTION

COUNTY

TWP RGE

STATE

FIELD

WELL #

CONTRACTOR

SPUD

RTD

MUD UP AT

MUD TYPE

Rig #

COMP

LTD

SAMPLES SAVED

DRILLING TIME

SAMPLES EXAMINED

GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

ELEVATIONS
K.B.

D.F.

G.L.

All measurements from K.B.

CASING RECORD

Conductor of w/ sx

of w/ sx

of w/ sx

Surface

Production

ELECTRICAL SURVEYS

FORMATION TOPS & STRUCTURAL POSITION
SAMPLE SUBSEA ELEC LOG SUBSEA REFERENCE WELL

REFERENCE WELLS
A:

B:

LAN 7/92, Modified 5/05, 11/11, 4/12   Hanover, KS  66945               1inch = 25.4mm   8.5 x 97.5   216 mm x  2460 mm

Larry A. Nicholson
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FORMATION TOPS TOPSDATUM DATUM A B

NAD 83

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
15-063-22238 Gaeland West
Abell Ranch 'B' #2-31
SE NE NW NW

660 FNL  1169 FWL

31 12S 30W
Gove Kansas

2881

2870

2881

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. 21

9:00 pm 12-12-14

4594 4597

3300’

Chemical, Morgan Mud

223 8 5/8 23# 170

3600 RTD

3600 RTD

3600 RTD

3600 RTD

LARRY A. NICHOLSON

Pioneer,  Den, Neu, Dual, Micro, Sonic

38.97353924

-100.6996751

31
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Based on sample shows and dst results csg was set.

*NOTE:   ROP curve is roughly 1’ high to elog curves. 

     Formation tops have been corrected to Log tops

Anhydrite

B/Anhydrite

Topeka

Heebner Sh

Lansing

Stark Sh

Pawnee

Fort Scott Ls 

Johnson Zone

Miss

Miss Dol

RTD

LTD

2794

3600

3759

3814

3971

4040

4056

4288

4590

4637

4656

4675

4675

+732

+644

-681

-919

-963

-1248

-1471

-1514

-1582

-1646

-1686

-1800

-1797

2034

2066

3424

3652

3692

3936

4129

4187

4262

4390

4319

4406

4405

2395

2421

3703

3923

3964

4188

4386

4444

4514

4531

4546

4625

4627

..

 2370

 2396

 3680

 3902

 3941

 4165

 4353

 4417

 4494

 4510

 4518

  

 4597

+511

+485

-799

-1021

-1060

-1284

-1472

-1536

-1613

-1629

-1637

 

-1716

.. +512

+486

-796

-1016

-1057

-1281

-1479

-1537

-1607

-1624

-1639

-1718

-1720

-1

-1

-3

-5

-3

-3

+7

+1

-6

-5

+2

+5

+4

Murfin Drilling   Abell Ranch “B” #1-3`,  330’ FNL 330’ FWL,   Sec 31  T12S R30W   KB 2907’

2034

2066

3424

3652

3692

3936

4129

4187

4262

4390

4319

4406

4405

+518

+488

-801

-1021

-1062

-1284

-1482

-1540

-1612

-1627

-1635

-1713

2363

2393

3682

3902

3943

4165

4363

4421

4493

4508

4516

4594

3600

 3650

 3700

 3750

 3800

 3850

 3900

 3950

 4000

 4050

 4100

 4150

 4200

 4250

 4300

 4350

 4400

 4450

 4500

 4550

 4600

 4650

3600

3620

3630

4640

3650

3660

3670

3680

3690

3700

3710

3720

3730

3740

3750

3760

3770

3780

3790

3800

3810

3820

3830

3840

3850

3860

3870

3874

cfs3874

3890

3900

3910

3920

3930

3940

3950

3960

3970

cfs3971

3980

3990

cfs3991

4000

4010

4017

dst4017

4030

4041

dst4041

4050

4060

4070

4080

4090

4100

4110

4120

cfs4120

4130

4140

4148

cfs4148

4160

4170

4173

cfs4173

4190

4200

4203

cfs4203

4210

4220

4230

4240

4250

4260

4270

4280

4290

4300

4310

4320

4330

4340

4350

4360

4370

4380

4390

4400

4410

4420

4430

4440

4450

4460

4470

4480

4490

4500

dst4504

4520

4525

cfs4525

4960

4970

4980

4590

4594

20

rtd4594

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

top$

Topeka  3680 (-799)

Deer Cr  3734 (-853)

Lecomp  3810 (-929)

Oread  3853 (-972)

Heebner Sh  3902 (-1021)

Toronto  3924 (-1043)

Lansing  3941 (-1060)

LANS B  3976 (-1095)

LANS D  3992 (-1111)

LANS E  4016 (-1135)

LANS F  4022 (-1141)

LANS G  4042 (-1161)

LANS H  4100 (-1219)

LANS I  4128 (-1247)

LANS J  4152 (-1271)

Stark Sh  4165 (-1284)

LANS K  4178.0 (-1297)

LANS L  4214 (-1333)

BKC  4232 (-1351)

Lenapah Ls  4260 (-1379)

Marmaton  4290 (-1409)

Marm B  4311 (-1430)

Marm C  4324 (-1443)

Pawnee  4353 (-1472)

Lpawnee  4394 (-1513)

Fort Scott Ls  4417 (-1536)

Cherokee Sh  4444 (-1563)

Johnson Zone  4494 (-1613)

Mrw  4504 (-1623)

Miss  4510 (-1629)

Miss Dol  4518 (-1637)

RTD  4594 (-1713)

LTD  4597 (-1716)
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